ridetech=

3Su%E; - INSTALLATION  gossmmesess.

o ffenforfofonfe S INSTRUCTIONS T S aanwew

\WNMAMEBERMEMWME S e
A YA W W WA VR Wi Wi, 5 3

(Part# 11229122)

Rear Sway Bar

1964-1972 GM A-Body

® ) ®
aa www.ridetech.com B

- -
® 812.482.2932 °

(]
; 11229122 Rev 1 11/20/25



Please Read And Understand All Instructions
And Warnings Prior To The Installation Of
This Product.

7~

the Ridetech brand to upgrade your ride. Our products are developed around

years (and miles) of pure driving enjoyment.
Thank you for choosing Ridetech!

N

Congratulations on your new Ridetech product! It's an honor that you've selected

quality and performance without compromise. We're confident you'll have many

Road Map
Sway Bar Installation 3
COMPONENTS
Item # Part # Description Qty

1 90002491 Rear Sway Bar 1

2 90002501 Control Arm Spacer 4

3 99431003 7/16-14 X 3 HCS GR5 4

4 99432001 7/16-14 NYLOK NUT 4

5 99433002 7/16 SAE FLAT WASHER 8

[ ]
g 11229122 www.ridetech.com



Sway Bar Installation

7~

1. Some cars have a small hole near the front
bolt location on the control arm. If yours has
it, drill it out with a 7/16" drill bit and then
mark a hole 6” to the rear of the first hole
and drill a second 7/16"” hole.

If your car has no holes, measure 10 1/4"
back from the center of the front bushing
and make a mark centered top to bottom.
Next, measure back 6” from your first mark
and mark a second hole location centered top
to bottom. Drill the Locations with a 7/16”
drill bit and go through both sides of the arm.
Repeat for both Arms.

2. Insert the supplied spacer into the inside

of the control arm at the hole locations.
These spacers will be clamped in place by

the mounting hardware after the sway bar is
installed. These can also be welded in place if
desired.

3. Position the bar in the car with the dip in
the bar facing down. Install a 7/16” washer
on one of the 7/16”-14 x 3" bolts and install
one in each front hole to help hold it in place.
Swing the sway bar into position and insert
the rear bolt/washer. Tighten all hardware.

A i K5 e e i) i B R
4 N
10 1/4” 6"
< o
@) o (o) O)

[ERONT BUSHING |

\ J
Figure 1

Figure 3

[ ]
g 11229122 www.ridetech.com 3



